

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29083/2008

NAIK PADAM BAHADUR GURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the respondents seek further time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance time granted till 27-10-09. List the matter on that date.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar