

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29083/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in SA No.139/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NAIK PADAM BAHADUR GURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Keshav, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that a copy of the application has been given to the learned counsel for the non-applicants-respondents. We direct the non-applicants-respondents to pay to the applicant whatsoever is due and payable according to them, within four weeks.

I.A. No.3 in SLP(C) No.29083/2008

-2-

List this matter after four weeks.

Meanwhile, the non-applicants-respondents would be at liberty to file reply to I.A. No.3.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(OM PARKASH)
COURT MASTER