

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).29083/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in SA No.139/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NAIK PADAM BAHADUR GURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Virendra Rawa, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application (I.A.NO.3/2011) has
been filed under the garb of
modification/clarification but amounts to
review of the order passed earlier by this
Court on 15/3/2010.

We do not express any opinion on the
maintainability of such an application.

The matter be placed before the Bench of
which Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik is a
party after taking nomination from Hon'ble the
Chief Justice of India.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master